GPFM115 Medical
115 Watt Global Performance Switchers
	 AC Input
	 85-264 VAC, 47-63 Hz single phase.
	 Input Current
	 �Maximum input current at 90 VAC, 60 Hz with full rated load is 1.7 A. Input
current harmonic content meets the requirements of IEC1000-3-2 for all load
conditions at 230 VAC input. Active input circuitry provides high power

	 �Provided as a standard feature on all models. Capable of compensating for
0.25 V total of cabling losses.
	 Thermal Shutdown
	 �Provided as a standard feature. Designed to protect unit from prolonged
over temperature.
Specifications All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load at 25°C unless otherwise stated
SL Power Electronics Corp. • 6050 King Drive • Ventura, CA 93003 • Phone:805.486.4565 • Fax:805.487.8911 • Email:info@slpower.com • www.slpower.com
International Safety Standard Approvals
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
GPFM115 Medical
115 Watt Global Performance Switchers
	 Medical 	 RoHS	 Voltage	 Output	 Output 	 Maximum 	 Output 	 Total	 OVP	 Ripple/	 Notes
	 Model	 Suffix*	 Output	 Adjustment	 Maximum (A)	 (B)	 Peak	 Regulation	 Setpoint	 Noise
	 GPFM115-5	 G	 5.1 V	 ±5%	 12 A	 20 A	 25 A	 2%	 6.2 ± 0.6 V	 1%	 C
	 GPFM115-12	 G	 12 V	 ±5%	 6.7 A	 9.6 A	 10.8 A	 2%	 14 ± 1.1 V	 1%	 C
	 GPFM115-13	 G	 13 V	 ±5%	 6.2 A	 8.8 A	 9.9 A	 2%	 15 ± 1.1 V	 1%	 C
	 GPFM115-15	 G	 15 V	 ±5%	 5.3 A	 7.7 A	 8.7 A	 2%	 18.5 ± 1.5 V	 1%	 C
	 GPFM115-24	 G	 24 V	 ±5%	 3.3 A	 4.8 A	 5.4 A	 2%	 28 ± 2.5 V	 1%	 C
	 GPFM115-28	 G	 28 V	 ±5%	 2.9 A	 4.1 A	 4.6 A	 2%	 34 ± 2.8 V	 1%	 C
	 GPFM115-48	 G	 48 V	 ±5%	 1.7 A	 2.4 A	 2.7A	 2%	 55 ± 4.0 V	 1%	 C